
Bid Opening: Wednesday, February 4, 2015 Project Title: Centennial Park Aquatic Center Painting and Caulking Project

Bid Number: 15-003 Village Department:  Parks

Bid Deposit:  10% Addendums Issued:  None issued

Lazy River and Plunge 
Pool: 

18,692 square feet

T-Pool: 
7,678 square feet

Zero Depth Pool: 
22,755 square feet

Caulking Zero 
Depth Pool:

 460 linear feet

GRAND TOTAL BID
(the combined total of 

all 4 items) 

1 Cosgrove Contstruction Inc. $16,075.00 $6,600.00 $19,600.00 $5,800.00 $48,075.00

Bob Martino, Project Manager
20654 Amherst Ct.

Joliet, IL 60433
Phone: 815-774-0036

Fax: 815-774-9860
bmartino@cosgroveconstructioninc.com

2 Exclusive Construction Services, Inc. $233,276.00 $95,821.00 $283,982.00 $4,600.00 $617,679.00

Ryan M. Johnson, V.P.
406 N. Aberdeen St.
Chicago, IL 60642

Phone: 312-421-6599
Fax: 312-421-6977

exclusiveconstruction_rj@yahoo.com

3 JSL  Masonry Restoration, Inc. $32,765.00 $13,460.00 $39,890.00 $8,660.00 $94,775.00

Mark La Rose, Vice-President
10201 Franklin Avenue
Franklin Park, IL 60131
Phone: 847-671-8888

Fax: 847-671-7854
mark@jslrestoration.com

4 Madison Coatings Company, Inc. $68,225.00 $24,953.00 $96,708.00 $15,000.00 $204,886.00

Fred Gonzales
15657 S. 70th Court

Orland Park, IL 60462
Phone: 708-535-7716

Fax: 708-535-7790
madisoncoatings@gmail.com

5 Oosterbaan &  Sons Co. $64,300.00 $26,400.00 $76,300.00 $7,600.00 $174,600.00

Joseph Kostelnik, LEED AP - Senior Project Manager
2515 W. 147th Street

Posen, IL 60469
Phone: 708-371-1020

Fax: 708-371-9991
joek620@aol.com

6 Tecorp, Inc. $50,469.00 $20,730.00 $62,438.50 $9,500.00 *$133,637.00

Nick Visvardis, President
2221 Muriel Court

Joliet, IL 60433
Phone: 815-726-9192

Fax: 815-726-9245
NVisvardis@Tecorp.us

Bids are subject to review for completeness, accuracy and compliance with all terms and conditions in bid specifications.

*Bidder has arithmetical errors in Grand Total Bid Price.  

Prepared by: Cynthia Pietrucha, Purchasing Administrator - Village of Orland Park on 2/4/2015

Village of Orland Park Bid Tabulation

Bid Pricing

Contact Information# Name of Bidder

Page 1 of 1

LPadour
Highlight

LPadour
Highlight



Bid Opening: Wednesday, February 4, 2015 Project Title: Centennial Park Aquatic Center Painting and Caulking Project
Bid Number: 15-003 Village Department:   Parks
Bid Deposit: 10% Addendums Issued:   None issued

1 Three (3) sealed copies of the bid v1 √ v1 √ √ √
2 Bid Bond - 10% √ √ √ √ √ √
3 Bidder Summary Sheet √ √ √ √ √ v3
4 Affidavit of Compliance √ √ √ √ √ √
5 Three (3) References √ √ √ √ √ √
6 Insurance Requirements √ v2 √ v2 √ √

 *A check mark in the box indicates inclusion of the required form with the proposal package.  A "V#" indicates a variance that will be explained below.

v1 -  Bidder only provided one (1) copy of the bid. Minor variance.

v2 -  Bidder failed to complete the Village's Insurance Requirements form but provided a current Certificate of Liability Insurance as evidence of coverage.   Bidder's insurance coverage may need further review.

v3 -   Bidder has arithmetical errors in Grand Total Bid Price.   Based on the line item prices on original bid copy and the Bidder's own verification, the actual Grand Total Bid adds up to $143,137.50 

Prepared by: Cynthia Pietrucha, Purchasing Administrator - Village of Orland Park on 2/4/2015

Tecorp, Inc.Item

Village of Orland Park Responsiveness Check  (INTERNAL DOCUMENT ONLY)

# Cosgrove 
Contstruction Inc.

Madison Coatings 
Company, Inc.

Oosterbaan &  
Sons Co.

Exclusive Construction 
Services, Inc.

JSL  Masonry 
Restoration, Inc.

LPadour
Highlight


